
Z��7 1'i :'·1fl - 9 D 8: \ Lt ij ;,,,.. ,; ,1 ' 

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 

ENROLLED 

SENATE BILL NO. __..::::;�___;;_3 ___ _ 

PASSED ��'D'<'WMv JS 100b 
\ j 

< 

In Effect __ ��..,,....,,c.;::,,,....__Passage 

) 

j 



CiTIGC ·,:EST VIRGIMIA 
SECRE'(t\RY OF STATE 

ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 253 

(By SENATORS CRAIGO, SHARPE, PREZIOSO, BOWMAN, 
ANDERSON, EDGELL, UNGER AND MINEAR) 

[Passed February 25, 2002; in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing 
items of the existing appropriations from the state fund, 
general revenue, to the bureau of senior services, fund 0420, 
fiscal year 2002, organization 0508, all supplementing and 
amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the 
thirtieth day of June, two thousand two. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 
That the items of the total appropriation from the state fund, 

general revenue, to the bureau of senior services, fund 0420, 
fiscal year 2002, organization 0508, be amended and reduced in 
the existing line items as follows: 

1 TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 BUREAU OF SENIOR SERVICES 
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6 

7 

8 
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2 

89_8ureau of Senior Services 

(WV Code Chapter 29) 

Fund 0420 FY 2002 Org 0508 

Act­
ivity 

10 7 Foster Grandparents Stipends 
1 1  and Travel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 205 

General 
Revenue 

Fund 

$ 50,000 

12 And that the items of the total appropriations from the 
13 state f�nd, general revenue, to the bureau of senior 
14 services, fund 0420, fiscal year 2002, organization 0508, be 
15 amended and increased in the line item as follows: 

16 TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS. 

17 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

18 BUREAU OF SENIOR SERVICES 

19 89-Bureau of Senior Services 

20 (WV Code Chapter 29) 

21 Fund 0420 FY 2002 Org 0508 

22 

23 
24 

Act­
ivity 

25 4 Unclassified . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 099 

General 
Revenue 

Fund 

$ 50,000 

26 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 
27 to supplement, amend, reduce and increase items of 
28 existing appropriations in the aforesaid account for the 
29 designated spending unit. The item for foster grandparent 
30 stipends and travel is reduced by fifty thousand dollars. 
31 The item for unclassified is increased by fifty thousand 
32 dollars for expenditure during the fiscal year two thou-
33 sand two with no new money being appropriated. 
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